I-44
F
C
C
F
F
F
F

10 MON/IN
monitor in 20
Explanation of model No.
EA – P D4 – A100 – ** – 10
Design number
Power supply voltage: No signal: 100, 110, 220, 220V AC ±10%
	 D2 : DC24V
Output A100 : ±100mA
	 A150	: ±150mA
	 A15	 : ±15mA
	 A40	 : ±40mA
	 D10	 : ±10V
Number of inputs    D4: DC 4 inputs
Mounting method: Panel type
Power amplifier for NACHI-MOOG servo valve drive
Note: 24V DC only can be used in the case of power supply voltage signal D2. 100V, 200V AC cannot be used.
I-45
E
C
C
E
E
E
E
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
E
lectro
-hyd
rau
lic co
n
tro
l valve
Servo Valve and Applicable Servo Amplifier Models
Wiring Diagram
EN-J631, J072, J073, J076, J770 Series
EN-J661, J662, J663 Series
Servo Model Number Rated Output
Applicable Servo Amplifier Model
Number
EN-J631 Series ±100mA (parallel wiring) EA-PD4-A100
EN-J631 Series Center Flow 75 ℓ/min Rated Models ±150mA(parallel wiring) EA-PD4-A150
EN-J072-401, EN-J072-402,
EN-J073-401, EN-J073-402, EN-J073-403, EN-J073-404,
EN-J073-405,
EN-J076-401, EN-J076-402, EN-J076-403, EN-J076-404,
EN-J076-405
±15mA(parallel wiring) EA-PD4-A15
EN-J072-403,
EN-J770,
EN-J073-406,
EN-J076-406
±40mA(parallel wiring) EA-PD4-A40
EN-J661
EN-J662 (Main Valve Position Detector or AmP Built In)
EN-J663
±10V EA-PD4-D10
Servo valve coil
11
12
6
FG
201918171615
–+
D
A C